943

‘Amphenol®
Multimode Cable Assemblies

Specifications
Operating Temperature: -40°C to +85°C (all connectors)
Ferruie Diameter: 2.5 mm

Durability: < 0.1 dB change after 1000 matings

Connector/Fiber Size Connector Loss (dB)

Typical Max

Cable Construction Options:
1. 3.0 mm jacketed 900 pm tight buffered fiber with
kevlar strength members

2. 900 wm jacketed 250 um fiber with kevlar strength
members

3. 900 um tight buffered fiber

Multimode Series

Amphenol 943 multimode patch cords and pigtails
offer the convenience of multimode cable terminated
with the proven low-loss Amphenol connsctors.
These cable assemblies feature reliable. high
performance, optically tested terminations ir many
standard lengths.

Intermateability

Amphenol 954 series SC and 944 series FC connectors
are mechanically and optically intermateable with
the NTT and JIS standards. Amphenol’s 953 series
ST® connectors are mechanically and optically
intermateable with AT&T ST connectors.

Products
Patch Cord (jumper) - Amphenol multimode
connectors terminated on each end of the cable.

Pigtail - Amphenol multimode connector terminated
on one end of the cable.

Applications

¢ DataCom including data links and LANs
¢+ Sensors

¢ Process control

+ Military

¢ Active device

+ Premise distribution

Features

2 Exceeds international standards for optical
performance and repeatability

4 100% optically tested for connection loss and
individually packaged

4 Optional right angle boots improve reliab:lity by
providing maximum protection against violating
the minimum bend radius of the cable

ST® is a registered trademark of AT&T



Multimode Cable Assemblies

943 Series

Order Information

X

Assembly Type

0 = Pigtail
1 = Patch Cord (jumper)

2 = Duplex Patch Cord (jumper)
3 = Duplex Connector Pigtail (SC only)
4 = Duplex Connector Jumper (SC only)

W

A X . X X X X

Cable Length in Meters
(e.g. 0001 = 1 m)

Side A . Side B

Connector
Types
2 =FC
5=S8T
6=SC

Note (for connector types): If assembly type = 0 (pigtail),
connector “type” digits are identical i.e. 66 = SC pigtail.

If assembly type = 1 (jumper), use combinations of the sbove
types for each end of the jumper. Always use the lower num-
ber in the first (A) position i.e. 11 = biconic to biconic; 26 =
FC to Super ST.
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